

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0 Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract Bid Due Date: 3/6/18				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		INDEPENDENCE EXCAVATING, INC. 5720 SCHLAER RD		INDEPENDENT ENTERPRISES, INC. 5020 THOMS RUN RD.		RUDZIK EXCAVATING, INC. 401 LOWELLYVILLE RD.	
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
GC-U-1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 633,750.00	\$ 633,750.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 768,951.60	\$ 768,951.60
GC-U-2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 183,899.59	\$ 183,899.59	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 404,263.25	\$ 404,263.25
GC-U-3	Permits, Bonds, Insurance	1	LS	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 133,200.00	\$ 133,200.00
GC-U-4	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	2222	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 55,550.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 79,992.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 88,880.00
GC-U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	300	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 86.82	\$ 26,046.00
GC-U-6	Hand Digging and Tunneling	1000	MHR	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00
GC-U-7	Additional Bedding Material, As Directed	1259	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,475.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 79,317.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,475.00	\$ 68.84	\$ 86,669.56
GC-U-8	Concrete Encasement	50	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 277.32	\$ 13,866.00
GC-U-9	Concrete Anchors and Thrust Blocks	61	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 268.71	\$ 16,391.31
GC-U-10	Flowable Fill	194	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 31,040.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 32,980.00	\$ 334.03	\$ 64,801.82
GC-U-11	Bypass/Dewater Pumping As Directed	672	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,816.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,456.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 120,960.00
GC-U-12	Flag Person	6228	MHR	\$ 45.00	\$ 280,260.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 354,996.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 280,260.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 392,364.00
GC-U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	3114	MHR	\$ 60.00	\$ 186,840.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 166,599.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 155,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 171,270.00
GC-U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Time Crew	260	CHR	\$ 700.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 119,600.00
GC-U-15	Miscellaneous Premium Work for a Full Time Crew	234	CHR	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 245,700.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 50,310.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 126,360.00
GC-U-16	Field Surveying and Engineering	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 68,808.96	\$ 68,808.96
GC-U-17	Master Plumber Time	40	MHR	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
GC-U-18	Journeyman Plumber Time	40	MHR	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
GC-U-501	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 64,010.50	\$ 64,010.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 49,550.44	\$ 49,550.44

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0 Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract Bid Due Date: 3/6/18				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		INDEPENDENCE EXCAVATING, INC. 5720 SCHAAF RD.		INDEPENDENT ENTERPRISES, INC. 5020 THOMS RUN RD.		RUDZIK EXCAVATING, INC. 401 LOWELLVILLE RD.	
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
GC-U-502	Disposal of Impacted Soils - non-hazardous	9000	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 371,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 47.48	\$ 427,320.00
GC-U-503	Disposal of Impacted Soils - hazardous	450	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 171.50	\$ 77,175.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 129.60	\$ 58,320.00
GC-U-504	Relocate existing utility pole	2	Ea	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,921.35	\$ 55,842.70
GC-U-505	Sampling of Soils	30	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 8,040.00
WATER - W-1	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	100	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 178.74	\$ 17,874.00
WATER - W-2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	108	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 336.81	\$ 36,375.48
WATER - W-3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	100	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 251.49	\$ 25,149.00
WATER - W-5	12" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	2176	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 326,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 761,600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 511,360.00	\$ 194.41	\$ 423,036.16
WATER - W-11	36" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	1594	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 797,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,354,900.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 597,750.00	\$ 492.77	\$ 785,475.38
WATER - W-19	Extra Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill	406	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 136,416.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,600.00
WATER - W-21	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	58200	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 349,200.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 480,150.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 378,300.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 544,170.00
WATER - W-23	Medium Extension Gate Box - Cast Iron, Round Lid	47	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 10,199.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 432.20	\$ 20,313.40
WATER - W-24	Remove and Salvage Existing Deep Frame and Cover, Risers and/or M.E.G. Box Outside of Trench Area	10	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
WATER - W-26	Precast Valve Manhole	4	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 28,880.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,840.55	\$ 23,362.20
WATER - W-29	Install New Fire Hydrant	5	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 5,766.51	\$ 28,832.55
WATER - W-32	4" to 10" Sewer Lateral Encountered in Water Line Trench	300	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00
WATER - W-34	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 4"	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,578.14	\$ 6,312.56

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-1113-0 Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract Bid Due Date: 3/6/18				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		INDEPENDENCE EXCAVATING, INC. 5720 SCHAAF RD.		INDEPENDENT ENTERPRISES, INC. 5020 THOMS RUN RD.		RUDZIK EXCAVATING, INC. 401 LOWELLVILLE RD.	
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
WATER - W-35	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 6"	10	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,749.28	\$ 17,492.80
WATER - W-36	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 8"	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,622.99	\$ 5,245.98
WATER - W-38	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 12"	35	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 3,748.79	\$ 131,207.65
WATER - W-44	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 36"	2	EA	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 60,631.89	\$ 121,263.78
WATER - W-64	Waterline - Line Stop (Double) - 8" through 18"	72	INCH OF DIAMETER	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 862.00	\$ 62,064.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 108,000.00
WATER - W-66	Waterline - Line Stop (Double) - 30" through 48"	108	INCH OF DIAMETER	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 217,620.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 270,000.00
WATER - W-501	Jack and Bore (24" casing pipe with 12" DI CL 52 within)	40	LF	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,450.23	\$ 58,009.20
SAN - S-5	18" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	408	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 74,256.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 118,320.00	\$ 238.94	\$ 97,487.52
SAN - S-13	42" RCP Class IV Sewer Pipe	1834	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,283,800.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 715,260.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 825,300.00	\$ 465.95	\$ 854,552.30
SAN - S-35	Trench Excavation 0' - 15' Depth	12022	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,322,420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,022.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 961,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72,132.00
SAN - S-36	Additional Trench Excavation (Greater than 15' Depth)	796	CY	\$ 360.00	\$ 286,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 103,480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,368.00
SAN - S-36A	Additional Trench Excavation (Greater than 20' Depth)	127	CY	\$ 360.00	\$ 45,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 24,765.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,540.00
SAN - S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	9826	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 786,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 98,260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 491,300.00	\$ 46.82	\$ 460,053.32

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0 Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract Bid Due Date: 3/6/18				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		INDEPENDENCE EXCAVATING, INC. 5720 SCHAAF RD.		INDEPENDENT ENTERPRISES, INC. 5020 THOMS RUN RD.		RUDZIK EXCAVATING, INC. 401 LOWELLVILLE RD.	
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
SAN - S-38	Earthen Backfill Above Pipe Zone	1092	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,920.00
SAN - S-49	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,621.87	\$ 10,621.87
SAN - S-51	72" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	14	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 208,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 20,254.29	\$ 283,560.06
SAN - S-52	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	5	VF	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 418.60	\$ 2,093.00
SAN - S-54	72" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	23	VF	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 661.84	\$ 15,222.32
SAN - S-55	Manhole Tie-in/Connection	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
SAN - S-95	Push Camera for Internal TV Inspection	1000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
SAN - S-100	CCTV Inspection - 16" to 24" Diameter	408	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,224.00
SAN - S-102	CCTV Inspection - Larger than 36" Diameter	1834	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,668.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,336.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,502.00
ST - S-4	15" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	140	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 175.09	\$ 24,512.60
ST - S-10	24-INCH RCP CL IV STORM SEWER	424	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 148,400.00	\$ 290.11	\$ 123,006.64
ST - S-13	42" RCP Class IV Sewer Pipe	1484	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,038,800.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 578,760.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 667,800.00	\$ 452.43	\$ 671,406.12
ST - S-15	54" RCP Class IV Sewer Pipe	81	LF	\$ 800.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 1,269.91	\$ 102,862.71
ST - S-35	Trench Excavation 0' - 15' Depth	9006	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 990,660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,006.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 720,480.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 54,036.00
ST - S-36	Additional Trench Excavation (Greater than 15' Depth)	1413	CY	\$ 360.00	\$ 508,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 190,755.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,304.00
ST - S-36A	Additional Trench Excavation (Greater than 20' Depth)	25	CY	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0				Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract				Bid Due Date: 3/6/18			
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ST-S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	8023	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 641,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,230.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 401,150.00	\$ 46.82	\$ 375,636.86
ST-S-38	Earthen Backfill Above Pipe Zone	891	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,910.00
ST-S-49	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,509.11	\$ 7,509.11
ST-S-51	72" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	8	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 18,760.37	\$ 150,082.96
ST-S-52	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	3	VF	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 444.19	\$ 1,332.57
ST-S-54	72" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	9	VF	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 631.93	\$ 5,687.37
ST-S-55	Manhole Tie-in/Connection	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
ST-S-64	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 9	5	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,535.62	\$ 32,678.10
ST-S-67	Catch Basin - Pre-Cast - Type 9	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,035.25	\$ 8,070.50
ST-S-69	Catch Basin/Inlet Tie-in	7	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,674.16	\$ 39,719.12
ST-S-99	CCIV Inspection - 8" to 15" Diameter	140	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00
ST-S-100	CCIV Inspection - 16" to 24" Diameter	424	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,272.00
ST-S-102	CCIV Inspection - Larger than 36" Diameter	1565	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,695.00
ST-S-501	Jack and Bore or Tunneling of 42" RCP storm line	40	LF	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,823.35	\$ 112,934.00
R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	2276	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 910,400.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 632,728.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 899,020.00	\$ 173.10	\$ 393,975.60
R-12	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Primary Street	10223	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 460,035.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 281,132.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 153,345.00	\$ 17.16	\$ 175,426.68
R-12A	Temporary Bituminous Pavement	500	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0 Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract Bid Due Date: 3/6/18		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		INDEPENDENCE EXCAVATING, INC. 5720 SCHAAF RD		INDEPENDENT ENTERPRISES, INC. 5020 THOMS RUN RD.		RUDZIK EXCAVATING, INC. 401 LOWELLVILLE RD.	
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	1707	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 128,025.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 85,350.00	\$ 107.54	\$ 183,570.78
				TOTAL BID PRICE: \$ 14,179,106.59		\$ 9,749,944.00		\$ 10,433,850.89	

NOTE: HIGHLIGHTED FIRM RECEIVED AWARD

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0		MELE & MELE & SONS, INC.			S.E.T., INC.		FRANK J. ZOTTOLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract		ONE MELE PLACE BRADDOCK, PA 15104			235 E. WATER ST. LOWELLVILLE, OH 44436		595 PITTSBURGH RD. BUTLER, PA 16002		
Bid Due Date: 3/6/18									
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
GC-U-1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00
GC-U-2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 152,450.00	\$ 152,450.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
GC-U-3	Permits, Bonds, Insurance	1	LS	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 89,007.00	\$ 89,007.00
GC-U-4	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	2222	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 57,772.00	\$ 110.13	\$ 244,708.86	\$ 75.00	\$ 166,650.00
GC-U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	300	CY	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 136.74	\$ 41,022.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00
GC-U-6	Hand Digging and Tunneling	1000	MHR	\$ 57.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 277.50	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00
GC-U-7	Additional Bedding Material, As Directed	1259	CY	\$ 76.00	\$ 95,684.00	\$ 103.93	\$ 130,847.87	\$ 50.00	\$ 62,950.00
GC-U-8	Concrete Encasement	50	CY	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 281.25	\$ 14,062.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
GC-U-9	Concrete Anchors and Thrust Blocks	61	CY	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 331.25	\$ 20,206.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,150.00
GC-U-10	Flowable Fill	194	CY	\$ 185.00	\$ 35,890.00	\$ 135.50	\$ 26,287.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,100.00
GC-U-11	Bypass/Dewater Pumping As Directed	672	HR	\$ 105.00	\$ 70,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,600.00
GC-U-12	Flag Person	6228	MHR	\$ 65.00	\$ 404,820.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 411,048.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 342,540.00
GC-U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	3114	MHR	\$ 50.00	\$ 155,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 202,410.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 186,840.00
GC-U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Time Crew	260	CHR	\$ 350.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 153,400.00
GC-U-15	Miscellaneous Premium Work for a Full Time Crew	234	CHR	\$ 530.00	\$ 124,020.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 289,458.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 70,200.00
GC-U-16	Field Surveying and Engineering	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
GC-U-17	Master Plumber Time	40	MHR	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0		MELE & MELE & SONS, INC.		S.E.T., INC.		FRANK J. ZOTTOLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract		ONE MELE PLACE BRADDOCK, PA 15104		235 E. WATER ST. LOWELLVILLE, OH 44436		595 PITTSBURGH RD. BUTLER, PA 16002	
Bid Due Date: 3/6/18							
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
GC-U-18	Journeyman Plumber Time	40	MHR	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00
GC - U-501	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,467.75	\$ 6,467.75
GC - U-502	Disposal of Impacted Soils - non-hazardous	9000	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 657,000.00
GC - U-503	Disposal of Impacted Soils - hazardous	450	TON	\$ 155.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 84,600.00
GC - U-504	Relocate existing utility pole	2	Ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
GC - U-505	Sampling of Soils	30	Ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 12,750.00
WATER - W-1	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	100	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 142.29	\$ 14,229.00
WATER - W-2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	108	LF	\$ 146.00	\$ 15,768.00	\$ 134.84	\$ 14,562.72
WATER - W-3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	100	LF	\$ 162.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 144.03	\$ 14,403.00
WATER - W-5	12" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	2176	LF	\$ 202.00	\$ 439,552.00	\$ 133.95	\$ 291,475.20
WATER - W-11	36" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	1594	LF	\$ 401.00	\$ 639,194.00	\$ 392.86	\$ 626,218.84
WATER - W-19	Extra Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill	406	CY	\$ 87.00	\$ 35,322.00	\$ 131.74	\$ 53,486.44
WATER - W-21	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	58200	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 291,000.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 480,150.00
WATER - W-23	Medium Extension Gate Box - Cast Iron, Round Lid	47	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 394.25	\$ 18,529.75
						\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
						\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
						\$ 50.00	\$ 450,000.00
						\$ 160.00	\$ 72,000.00
						\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
						\$ 388.00	\$ 11,640.00
						\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
						\$ 105.00	\$ 11,340.00
						\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00
						\$ 199.00	\$ 433,024.00
						\$ 511.00	\$ 814,534.00
						\$ 75.00	\$ 30,450.00
						\$ 9.00	\$ 523,800.00
						\$ 500.00	\$ 23,500.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0		MELE & MELE & SONS, INC.		S.E.T., INC.		FRANK J. ZOTTOLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract		ONE MELE PLACE BRADDOCK, PA 15104		235 E. WATER ST. LOWELLVILLE, OH 44436		595 PITTSBURGH RD. BUTLER, PA 16002	
Bid Due Date: 3/6/18							
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
WATER - W-24	Remove and Salvage Existing Deep Frame and Cover, Risers and/or M.E.G. Box Outside of Trench Area	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
WATER - W-26	Precast Valve Manhole	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,246.07	\$ 20,984.28
WATER - W-29	Install New Fire Hydrant	5	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 4,838.40	\$ 24,192.00
WATER - W-32	4" to 10" Sewer Lateral Encountered in Water Line Trench	300	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 271.87	\$ 81,561.00
WATER - W-34	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 4"	4	EA	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 742.01	\$ 2,968.04
WATER - W-35	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 6"	10	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 952.45	\$ 9,524.50
WATER - W-36	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 8"	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,352.10	\$ 2,704.20
WATER - W-38	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 12"	35	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 2,313.90	\$ 80,986.50
WATER - W-44	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 36"	2	EA	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 79,500.00
WATER - W-64	Waterline - Line Stop (Double) - 8" through 18"	72	INCH OF DIAMETER	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 133,920.00
WATER - W-66	Waterline - Line Stop (Double) - 30" through 48"	108	INCH OF DIAMETER	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 310,500.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0		MELE & MELE & SONS, INC.		S.E.T., INC.		FRANK J. ZOTTOLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract		ONE MELE PLACE BRADDOCK, PA 15104		235 E. WATER ST. LOWELLVILLE, OH 44436		595 PITTSBURGH RD. BUTLER, PA 16002	
Bid Due Date: 3/6/18							
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
WATER - W-501	Jack and Bore (24" casing pipe with 12" DI CL 52 within)	40	LF	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 998.27	\$ 39,930.80
SAN - S-5	18" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	408	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 57,120.00	\$ 172.62	\$ 70,428.96
SAN - S-13	42" RCP Class IV Sewer Pipe	1834	LF	\$ 535.00	\$ 981,190.00	\$ 304.64	\$ 558,709.76
SAN - S-35	Trench Excavation 0' - 15' Depth	12022	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 324,594.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 679,243.00
SAN - S-36	Additional Trench Excavation (Greater than 15' Depth)	796	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,492.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 44,974.00
SAN - S-36A	Additional Trench Excavation (Greater than 20' Depth)	127	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 7,175.50
SAN - S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	9826	CY	\$ 58.00	\$ 569,908.00	\$ 45.74	\$ 449,441.24
SAN - S-38	Earthen Backfill Above Pipe Zone	1092	CY	\$ 29.00	\$ 31,668.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,920.00
SAN - S-49	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	1	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 8,286.64	\$ 8,286.64
SAN - S-51	72" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' - 15' Depth)	14	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 11,678.99	\$ 163,505.86
SAN - S-52	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	5	VF	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.90	\$ 629.50
SAN - S-54	72" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	23	VF	\$ 675.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 7,797.00
SAN - S-55	Manhole Tie-in/Connection	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SAN - S-95	Push Camera for Internal TV Inspection	1000	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0		MELE & MELE & SONS, INC.		S.E.T., INC.		FRANK J. ZOTTOLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract		ONE MELE PLACE		235 E. WATER ST.		595 PITTSBURGH RD.	
Bid Due Date: 3/6/18		BRADDOCK, PA 15104		LOWELLVILLE, OH 44436		BUTLER, PA 16002	
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
SAN - S-100	CCTV Inspection - 16" to 24" Diameter	408	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,448.00
SAN - S-102	CCTV Inspection - Larger than 36" Diameter	1834	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,340.00
ST - S-4	15" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	140	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 59,780.00
ST - S-10	24-INCH RCP CL IV STORM SEWER	424	LF	\$ 305.00	\$ 129,320.00	\$ 428.36	\$ 181,624.64
ST - S-13	42" RCP Class IV Sewer Pipe	1484	LF	\$ 490.00	\$ 727,160.00	\$ 541.84	\$ 804,090.56
ST - S-15	54" RCP Class IV Sewer Pipe	81	LF	\$ 721.00	\$ 58,401.00	\$ 647.23	\$ 52,425.63
ST - S-35	Trench Excavation 0' - 15' Depth	9006	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 234,156.00	\$ 56.46	\$ 508,478.76
ST - S-36	Additional Trench Excavation (Greater than 15' Depth)	1413	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 39,564.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 79,834.50
ST - S-36A	Additional Trench Excavation (Greater than 20' Depth)	25	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 1,412.50
ST - S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	8023	CY	\$ 59.00	\$ 473,357.00	\$ 44.74	\$ 358,949.02
ST - S-38	Earthen Backfill Above Pipe Zone	891	CY	\$ 29.00	\$ 25,839.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,910.00
ST - S-49	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,099.94	\$ 9,099.94
ST - S-51	72" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' - 15' Depth)	8	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 12,378.23	\$ 99,025.84
ST - S-52	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	3	VF	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 352.50

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0		MELE & MELE & SONS, INC.		S.E.T., INC.		FRANK J. ZOFTOLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract		ONE MELE PLACE BRADDOCK, PA 15104		235 E. WATER ST. LOWELLVILLE, OH 44436		595 PITTSBURGH RD. BUTLER, PA 16002	
Bid Due Date: 3/6/18							
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ST - S-54	72" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	9	VF	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
ST - S-55	Manhole Tie-in/Connection	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
ST - S-64	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 9	5	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
ST - S-67	Catch Basin - Pre-Cast - Type 9	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
ST - S-69	Catch Basin/Inlet Tie-in	7	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
ST - S-99	CCIV Inspection - 8" to 15" Diameter	140	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 665.00
ST - S-100	CCIV Inspection - 16" to 24" Diameter	424	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,120.00
ST - S-102	CCIV Inspection - Larger than 36" Diameter	1565	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,085.00
ST - S-501	Jack and Bore or Tunneling of 42" RCP storm line	40	LF	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 110,000.00
R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	2276	CY	\$ 320.00	\$ 728,320.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 853,500.00
R-12	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Primary Street	10223	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 224,906.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 327,136.00
R-12A	Temporary Bituminous Pavement	500	SY	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,000.00
R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	1707	CY	\$ 86.00	\$ 146,802.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 93,885.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:				\$	10,447,494.00	\$	11,274,000.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0 Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract Bid Due Date: 3/6/18		CASPER COLOSIMO & SON, INC. 5170 CAMPBELLS RUN RD. PITTSBURGH, PA 15205			A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 109 DARK HOLLOW RD. OAKMONT, PA 15139		
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
GC-U-1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
GC-U-2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 307,000.00	\$ 307,000.00
GC-U-3	Permits, Bonds, Insurance	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 267,500.00	\$ 267,500.00
GC-U-4	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	2222	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 222,200.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 61,105.00
GC-U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	300	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 153.50	\$ 46,050.00
GC-U-6	Hand Digging and Tunneling	1000	MHR	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 79,500.00
GC-U-7	Additional Bedding Material, As Directed	1259	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 75,540.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 79,946.50
GC-U-8	Concrete Encasement	50	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 13,250.00
GC-U-9	Concrete Anchors and Thrust Blocks	61	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 21,533.00
GC-U-10	Flowable Fill	194	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 39,964.00
GC-U-11	Bypass/Dewater Pumping As Directed	672	HR	\$ 125.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 28,896.00
GC-U-12	Flag Person	6228	MHR	\$ 75.00	\$ 467,100.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 476,442.00
GC-U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	3114	MHR	\$ 60.00	\$ 186,840.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 269,361.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0 Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract Bid Due Date: 3/6/18		CASPER COLOSIMO & SON, INC. 5170 CAMPBELLS RUN RD. PITTSBURGH, PA 15205			A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 109 DARK HOLLOW RD. OAKMONT, PA 15139		
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
GC-U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Time Crew	260	CHR	\$ 750.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 705.50	\$ 183,430.00
GC-U-15	Miscellaneous Premium Work for a Full Time Crew	234	CHR	\$ 840.00	\$ 196,560.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 198,900.00
GC-U-16	Field Surveying and Engineering	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,210.00	\$ 70,210.00
GC-U-17	Master Plumber Time	40	MHR	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 147.25	\$ 5,890.00
GC-U-18	Journeyman Plumber Time	40	MHR	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 3,540.00
GC - U-501	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,775.00	\$ 10,775.00
GC - U-502	Disposal of Impacted Soils - non-hazardous	9000	TON	\$ 19.50	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 416,250.00
GC - U-503	Disposal of Impacted Soils - hazardous	450	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 244.50	\$ 110,025.00
GC - U-504	Relocate existing utility pole	2	Ea	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,889.50	\$ 11,779.00
GC - U-505	Sampling of Soils	30	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 646.50	\$ 19,395.00
WATER - W-1	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	100	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 19,250.00
WATER - W-2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	108	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 16,308.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0 Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract Bid Due Date: 3/6/18		CASPER COLOSIMO & SON, INC. 5170 CAMPBELLS RUN RD. PITTSBURGH, PA 15205			A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 109 DARK HOLLOW RD. OAKMONT, PA 15139		
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
WATER - W-3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	100	LF	\$ 525.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 17,300.00
WATER - W-5	12" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	2176	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 598,400.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 382,976.00
WATER - W-11	36" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	1594	LF	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,235,350.00	\$ 627.50	\$ 1,000,235.00
WATER - W-19	Extra Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill	406	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 53,998.00
WATER - W-21	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	58200	LB	\$ 12.00	\$ 698,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 291,000.00
WATER - W-23	Medium Extension Gate Box - Cast Iron, Round Lid	47	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 17,155.00
WATER - W-24	Remove and Salvage Existing Deep Frame and Cover, Risers and/or M.E.G. Box Outside of Trench Area	10	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 706.50	\$ 7,065.00
WATER - W-26	Precast Valve Manhole	4	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 20,740.00
WATER - W-29	Install New Fire Hydrant	5	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 25,400.00
WATER - W-32	4" to 10" Sewer Lateral Encountered in Water Line Trench	300	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 6,375.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0 Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract Bid Due Date: 3/6/18		CASPER COLOSIMO & SON, INC. 5170 CAMPBELLS RUN RD. PITTSBURGH, PA 15205			A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 109 DARK HOLLOW RD. OAKMONT, PA 15139		
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
WATER - W-34	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 4"	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,155.50	\$ 4,622.00
WATER - W-35	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 6"	10	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00
WATER - W-36	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 8"	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,817.00	\$ 3,634.00
WATER - W-38	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 12"	35	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 101,500.00
WATER - W-44	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 36"	2	EA	\$ 57,250.00	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 54,385.00	\$ 108,770.00
WATER - W-64	Waterline - Line Stop (Double) - 8" through 18"	72	INCH OF DIAMETER	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 101,880.00
WATER - W-66	Waterline - Line Stop (Double) - 30" through 48"	108	INCH OF DIAMETER	\$ 400.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 318,600.00
WATER - W-501	Jack and Bore (24" casing pipe with 12" DI CL 52 within)	40	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 787.00	\$ 31,480.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0 Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract Bid Due Date: 3/6/18		CASPER COLOSIMO & SON, INC. 5170 CAMPBELLS RUN RD. PITTSBURGH, PA 15205			A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 109 DARK HOLLOW RD. OAKMONT, PA 15139		
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
SAN - S-5	18" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	408	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 138,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,800.00
SAN - S-13	42" RCP Class IV Sewer Pipe	1834	LF	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,558,900.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 696,920.00
SAN - S-35	Trench Excavation 0' - 15' Depth	12022	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 180,330.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 643,177.00
SAN - S-36	Additional Trench Excavation (Greater than 15' Depth)	796	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 56,516.00
SAN - S-36A	Additional Trench Excavation (Greater than 20' Depth)	127	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 14,478.00
SAN - S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	9826	CY	\$ 37.50	\$ 368,475.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 727,124.00
SAN - S-38	Earthen Backfill Above Pipe Zone	1092	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,220.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,196.00
SAN - S-49	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
SAN - S-51	72" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	14	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 182,000.00
SAN - S-52	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	5	VF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0 Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract Bid Due Date: 3/6/18		CASPER COLOSIMO & SON, INC. 5170 CAMPBELLS RUN RD. PITTSBURGH, PA 15205			A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 109 DARK HOLLOW RD. OAKMONT, PA 15139		
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
SAN - S-54	72" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	23	VF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 5,106.00
SAN - S-55	Manhole Tie-in/Connection	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
SAN - S-95	Push Camera for Internal TV Inspection	1000	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,000.00
SAN - S-100	CCTV Inspection - 16" to 24" Diameter	408	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,040.00
SAN - S-102	CCTV Inspection - Larger than 36" Diameter	1834	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,340.00
ST - S-4	15" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	140	LF	\$ 957.00	\$ 133,980.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 10,220.00
ST - S-10	24-INCH RCP CL IV STORM SEWER	424	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 169,600.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 38,796.00
ST - S-13	42" RCP Class IV Sewer Pipe	1484	LF	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,179,780.00	\$ 441.50	\$ 655,186.00
ST - S-15	54" RCP Class IV Sewer Pipe	81	LF	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 301,320.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 40,014.00
ST - S-35	Trench Excavation 0' - 15' Depth	9006	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 135,090.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 495,330.00
ST - S-36	Additional Trench Excavation (Greater than 15' Depth)	1413	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,650.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 66,411.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0 Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract Bid Due Date: 3/6/18		CASPER COLOSIMO & SON, INC. 5170 CAMPBELLS RUN RD. PITTSBURGH, PA 15205			A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 109 DARK HOLLOW RD. OAKMONT, PA 15139		
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ST - S-36A	Additional Trench Excavation (Greater than 20' Depth)	25	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,575.00
ST - S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	8023	CY	\$ 37.50	\$ 300,862.50	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,139,266.00
ST - S-38	Earthen Backfill Above Pipe Zone	891	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,185.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,583.00
ST - S-49	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
ST - S-51	72" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	8	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 104,000.00
ST - S-52	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	3	VF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00
ST - S-54	72" Pre-Cast Manhole (Over 15' Depth)	9	VF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 1,998.00
ST - S-55	Manhole Tie-in/Connection	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
ST - S-64	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 9	5	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 33,750.00
ST - S-67	Catch Basin - Pre-Cast - Type 9	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00
ST - S-69	Catch Basin/Inlet Tie-in	7	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2017-424-113-0		CASPER COLOSIMO & SON, INC.		A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Project Title: Smallman Street Reconstruction Contract		5170 CAMPBELLS RUN RD. PITTSBURGH, PA 15205		109 DARK HOLLOW RD. OAKMONT, PA 15139	
Bid Due Date: 3/6/18					
Item No.	Description	Ext. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
ST - S-99	CCTV Inspection - 8" to 15" Diameter	140	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00
ST - S-100	CCTV Inspection - 16" to 24" Diameter	424	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,240.00
ST - S-102	CCTV Inspection - Larger than 36" Diameter	1565	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,650.00
ST - S-501	Jack and Bore or Tunneling of 42" RCP storm line	40	LF	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00
R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	2276	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 682,800.00
R-12	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Primary Street	10223	SY	\$ 29.50	\$ 301,578.50
R-12A	Temporary Bituminous Pavement	500	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00
R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	1707	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,280.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:				\$	11,920,621.00
				\$	12,253,926.25